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Bronx bomberz - Baby boy prince
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @ NOR  * 6222 388.88
Frank Gore RB IND @ MIA  * 1855 115.94
Antonio  Andrews RB TEN vs HOU  * 1105 69.06
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SFO  * 2454 153.38
Amari Cooper WR OAK vs SDG  * 2034 127.13
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ PHI  * 2262 141.38
Arizona Cardinals K ARI vs GNB  * 1157 72.31
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ KAN  * 2731 170.69
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @ DEN 5639 352.44
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs CLE IR 951 59.44
James Starks RB GNB @ ARI 1623 101.44
Alfred Blue RB HOU @ TEN 1077 67.31
T Y Hilton WR IND @ MIA 2014 125.88
Davante Adams WR GNB @ ARI 1038 64.88
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ 2336 146.00
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @ BUF 1246 77.88
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR 2284 142.75

Check my Balls - Chris Recek
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs JAC  * 6554 409.63
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 2450 153.13
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @ NOR  * 1499 93.69
A.J. Green WR CIN @ DEN  * 2557 159.81
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vs DAL  * 2008 125.50
Zach Ertz TE PHI vs WAS  * 1683 105.19
Denver Broncos K DEN vs CIN  * 1320 82.50
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ ATL  * 2993 187.06
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ ATL 6306 394.13
Chris Johnson RB ARI vs GNB 1052 65.75
Arian Foster RB HOU @ TEN IR 730 45.63
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs JAC 1914 119.63
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs CHI 1008 63.00
Jordan Matthews WR PHI vs WAS 2167 135.44
Jason Witten TE DAL @ BUF 1603 100.19
Baltimore Ravens K BAL vs PIT 1382 86.38
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CIN 3198 199.88

Cry Me A Rivers! - Jason Adcock
New England Patriots QB NWE @ NYJ  * 6392 399.50
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL  * 1531 95.69
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs IND  * 2139 133.69
Julio Jones WR ATL vs CAR  * 3591 224.44
Mike Evans WR TAM vs CHI  * 2066 129.13
Julius Thomas TE JAC @ NOR  * 1115 69.69
Seattle Seahawks K SEA vs STL  * 1334 83.38
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 3433 214.56
San Diego Chargers QB SDG @ OAK 6087 380.44
Spencer Ware RB KAN vs CLE 709 44.31
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ DET 753 47.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ BUF 831 51.94
Allen Hurns WR JAC @ NOR 2071 129.44
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @ DEN 1655 103.44
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs NYG 1495 93.44
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR 2284 142.75

DUH DUH DA WATERBOY - Raider Daddy
New England Patriots QB NWE @ NYJ  * 6392 399.50
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @ BAL  * 2130 133.13
Latavius Murray RB OAK vs SDG  * 1949 121.81
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vs SDG  * 2132 133.25
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CIN  * 2164 135.25
Delanie Walker TE TEN vs HOU  * 2319 144.94
Seattle Seahawks K SEA vs STL  * 1334 83.38
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs CLE  * 3544 221.50
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI vs GNB 6246 390.38
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ NYJ 1089 68.06
Theo Riddick RB DET vs SFO 1750 109.38
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs GNB 2665 166.56
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ NYJ IR 1605 100.31
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ ARI 1953 122.06
Benjamin Watson TE NOR vs JAC 1805 112.81
New York Jets K NYJ vs NWE 1234 77.13
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ 2558 159.88

Dez Nutz - Dez Loessberg
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @ BAL  * 6000 375.00
Doug Martin RB TAM vs CHI  * 2283 142.69
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vs CAR  * 2924 182.75
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ TAM  * 1507 94.19
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @ TEN  * 3086 192.88
Gary Barnidge TE CLE @ KAN  * 2193 137.06
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN vs CLE  * 1349 84.31
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs NYG  * 3621 226.31
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ ARI 5447 340.44
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs IND 2139 133.69
Todd Gurley RB STL @ SEA 1904 119.00
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ NYJ 1465 91.56
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ MIN 2933 183.31
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @ DEN 1655 103.44
Chicago Bears K CHI @ TAM 1450 90.63
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @ PHI 3029 189.31

Elite - elias Magallanes
Houston Texans QB HOU @ TEN  * 5347 334.19
Darren McFadden RB DAL @ BUF  * 1953 122.06
C.J. Spiller RB NOR vs JAC  * 781 48.81
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CIN  * 2164 135.25
Allen Robinson WR JAC @ NOR  * 2760 172.50
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vs STL  * 1165 72.81
Oakland Raiders K OAK vs SDG  * 1003 62.69
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ ATL  * 2993 187.06
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @ BUF IR 4443 277.69
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs CIN 5076 317.25
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ BAL 1052 65.75
Joseph Randle RB ---  <bye> 660 38.82
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs CHI 1008 63.00
Mike Wallace WR MIN vs NYG 949 59.31
Vernon Davis TE DEN vs CIN 775 48.44
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ ARI 1107 69.19
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA 3039 189.94

Falconer's Pride - Bill &amp; Jordan
New York Giants QB NYG @ MIN  * 6014 375.88
Darren McFadden RB DAL @ BUF  * 1953 122.06
Chris Ivory RB NYJ vs NWE  * 1907 119.19
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vs NWE  * 3152 197.00
Julio Jones WR ATL vs CAR  * 3591 224.44
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ ATL  * 2154 134.63
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI vs WAS  * 1002 62.63
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs WAS  * 3073 192.06
San Diego Chargers QB SDG @ OAK 6087 380.44
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL 747 46.69
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vs STL 1197 74.81
James Jones WR GNB @ ARI 1740 108.75
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CIN 2594 162.13
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ OAK 1390 86.88
San Diego Chargers K SDG @ OAK 1190 74.38
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ MIN 3166 197.88

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ ATL  * 6306 394.13
Matt Forte RB CHI @ TAM  * 2022 126.38
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ ARI  * 1349 84.31
T Y Hilton WR IND @ MIA  * 2014 125.88
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @ TEN  * 3086 192.88
Delanie Walker TE TEN vs HOU  * 2319 144.94
Baltimore Ravens K BAL vs PIT  * 1382 86.38
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs GNB  * 3366 210.38
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @ DEN 5639 352.44
Shane Vereen RB NYG @ MIN 1505 94.06
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @ TAM 1318 82.38
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ NYJ 894 55.88
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ TAM 1507 94.19
Charles Clay TE BUF vs DAL 1158 72.38
Tampa Bay Buccaneers K TAM vs CHI 1267 79.19
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ KAN 2731 170.69
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Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI vs GNB  * 6246 390.38
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @ OAK  * 2261 141.31
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @ DEN  * 1772 110.75
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vs NWE  * 3152 197.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ BAL  * 3652 228.25
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ OAK  * 1390 86.88
Chicago Bears K CHI @ TAM  * 1450 90.63
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs CLE  * 3544 221.50
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @ MIA 5211 325.69
Javorius Allen RB BAL vs PIT 1437 89.81
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vs STL 1197 74.81
Eric Decker WR NYJ vs NWE 2307 144.19
Travis Benjamin WR CLE @ KAN 1865 116.56
Benjamin Watson TE NOR vs JAC 1805 112.81
New Orleans Saints K NOR vs JAC 889 55.56
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @ PHI 3029 189.31

I Like Anal Done to me - Vincent Manaois
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @ NOR  * 6222 388.88
Chris Ivory RB NYJ vs NWE  * 1907 119.19
Latavius Murray RB OAK vs SDG  * 1949 121.81
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CIN  * 2594 162.13
Amari Cooper WR OAK vs SDG  * 2034 127.13
Richard Rodgers TE GNB @ ARI  * 1436 89.75
Carolina Panthers K CAR @ ATL  * 1402 87.63
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CIN  * 3198 199.88
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vs CAR 5512 344.50
James Starks RB GNB @ ARI 1623 101.44
DeMarco Murray RB PHI vs WAS 1744 109.00
Dion Lewis RB NWE @ NYJ IR 1142 71.38
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ ARI 1953 122.06
John Brown WR ARI vs GNB 1955 122.19
Gary Barnidge TE CLE @ KAN 2193 137.06
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs CAR 1128 70.50
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs NWE 2654 165.88

Lori's Glory - Ricky Southard
Detroit Lions QB DET vs SFO  * 5985 374.06
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL  * 1531 95.69
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @ OAK  * 2261 141.31
Mike Evans WR TAM vs CHI  * 2066 129.13
Allen Robinson WR JAC @ NOR  * 2760 172.50
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CIN  * 1097 68.56
New England Patriots K NWE @ NYJ  * 1580 98.75
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs GNB  * 3366 210.38
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs CIN 5076 317.25
DeMarco Murray RB PHI vs WAS 1744 109.00
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ BAL 1052 65.75
Steve Smith WR BAL vs PIT 1250 78.13
Travis Benjamin WR CLE @ KAN 1865 116.56
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vs STL 1165 72.81
St. Louis Rams K STL @ SEA 1002 62.63
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA 3039 189.94

Penetrator - Jonathan Guzman
Oakland Raiders QB OAK vs SDG  * 5635 352.19
Matt Forte RB CHI @ TAM  * 2022 126.38
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @ DEN  * 1505 94.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ BUF  * 831 51.94
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vs IND  * 2605 162.81
Julius Thomas TE JAC @ NOR  * 1115 69.69
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ ARI  * 1107 69.19
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 3433 214.56
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @ MIA 5211 325.69
Joseph Randle RB ---  <bye> 660 38.82
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs GNB 707 44.19
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @ ATL 0 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vs JAC 2363 147.69
Martellus Bennett TE CHI @ TAM 1089 68.06
Miami Dolphins K MIA vs IND 629 39.31
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ ARI 2661 166.31

RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs JAC  * 6554 409.63
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @ BAL  * 2130 133.13
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vs CAR  * 2924 182.75
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vs JAC  * 2363 147.69
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vs IND  * 2605 162.81
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ ATL  * 2154 134.63
Denver Broncos K DEN vs CIN  * 1320 82.50
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs NYG  * 3621 226.31
Oakland Raiders QB OAK vs SDG 5635 352.19
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs CLE IR 951 59.44
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs JAC 1914 119.63
Charcandrick West RB KAN vs CLE 1251 78.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs GNB 2665 166.56
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ MIN 2933 183.31
Martellus Bennett TE CHI @ TAM 1089 68.06
New York Giants K NYG @ MIN 1343 83.94
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ MIN 3166 197.88

Stafford N Sons - Ocho Cinco
Detroit Lions QB DET vs SFO  * 5985 374.06
Doug Martin RB TAM vs CHI  * 2283 142.69
Todd Gurley RB STL @ SEA  * 1904 119.00
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SFO  * 2454 153.38
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vs SDG  * 2132 133.25
Scott Chandler TE NWE @ NYJ  * 649 40.56
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @ BUF  * 1246 77.88
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ  * 2558 159.88
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @ BAL 6000 375.00
Frank Gore RB IND @ MIA 1855 115.94
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vs DAL 1707 106.69
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR 976 61.00
Percy Harvin WR BUF vs DAL 480 30.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ 2336 146.00
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI vs WAS 1002 62.63
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ DEN 2770 173.13

SunkinShip:( - JOE
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vs CAR  * 5512 344.50
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vs DAL  * 1707 106.69
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CIN  * 1358 84.88
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vs CLE  * 2296 143.50
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ BAL  * 3652 228.25
Travis Kelce TE KAN vs CLE  * 1825 114.06
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs NYG  * 1495 93.44
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ DEN  * 2770 173.13
Miami Dolphins QB MIA vs IND 5367 335.44
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @ DEN 1772 110.75
Charcandrick West RB KAN vs CLE 1251 78.19
Tavon Austin WR STL @ SEA 1789 111.81
Allen Hurns WR JAC @ NOR 2071 129.44
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs NYG 1185 74.06
Indianapolis Colts K IND @ MIA 1166 72.88
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs DAL 2530 158.13

Victorious Secret - The Game
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ ARI  * 5447 340.44
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 2450 153.13
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ NYJ  * 1089 68.06
A.J. Green WR CIN @ DEN  * 2557 159.81
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @ BAL  * 1582 98.88
Travis Kelce TE KAN vs CLE  * 1825 114.06
New England Patriots K NWE @ NYJ  * 1580 98.75
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs WAS  * 3073 192.06
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vs STL 6006 375.38
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @ DEN 1505 94.06
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @ NOR 1499 93.69
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ ARI IR 0 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ NYJ 1605 100.31
Donte Moncrief WR IND @ MIA 1615 100.94
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ PHI 2262 141.38
San Diego Chargers K SDG @ OAK 1190 74.38
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ ARI 2661 166.31

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


